University of Dayton eCommons

News Releases

Marketing and Communications

1-25-1968

Mid-Winter Research Conference of the Southwestern Ohio Educational Research Council, Inc. to be Held at the University of Dayton

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/news rls

Recommended Citation

"Mid-Winter Research Conference of the Southwestern Ohio Educational Research Council, Inc. to be Held at the University of Dayton" (1968). *News Releases*. 3216. https://ecommons.udayton.edu/news_rls/3216

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Marketing and Communications at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of eCommons. For more information, please contact frice1@udayton.edu, mschlangen1@udayton.edu.

Vews from

THE UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON PUBLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT

JOE McLAUGHLIN DIRECTOR, GENERAL PUBLICITY

DAYTON, OHIO 45409 AREA CODE 513 461-5500 EXT. 500

DAYTON, Ohio, January 25, 1968 ---- Dr. Ellis Joseph, Chairman, Department of Secondary Education at the University of Dayton, announces that Mid-Winter Research Conference of the Southwestern Ohio Educational Research Council, Inc., will be held on the UD campus next Monday, January 29. The conference which will start at 12 noon in the John F. Kennedy Memorial Union is under the direction of Dr. Eldon Wiley, Executive Director of the sponsoring council.

The conference will close with a 6 P. M. dinner at which Dr. Desmond Cook, Director of Education Research Management Center at The Ohio State University, will be the speaker. His subject will be "Educational Research Management."

Very Rev. Raymond A. Roesch, University of Dayton President, will welcome the conference members at 1:20 P.M. in the Boll Theater of the Kennedy Union.

First group sessions, covering 11 topics, will begin at 1:30 P.M. Second group sessions will start at 3:30 P.M. Following is the schedule for the afternoon sessions: